

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ (PIL) Petition No. 674/2026

Tejpal Baldwal Son Of Gokul Chand Baldwal and Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Bhaskar Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG Mr. Priyam Agarwal, AAAG

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA
Order

23/01/2026

Issue notice to the respondents.

Ms. Shikha Sharma, learned counsel enters appearance and takes notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mr. Priyam Agarwal, learned counsel enters appearance and takes notice on behalf of respondent Nos.3 and 4.

Learned counsel for the respondents shall file status report and if any illegal mining has been conducted, the same shall be stopped. All the material required for mining purposes shall be seized and shall not be released without further permission of the Court.

List on 19.02.2026 showing names of Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG and Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG in the cause list as counsel for the respective respondents.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ